
PRESIDENT
Fabrizio Lofaro  - Valley ROP

(559) 284-0920
flofaro@valleyrop.net

SECRETARY
Jessica Swift - Victor Valley High School 

(760) 955-3300
jswift@vvuhsd.org

PRESIDENT ELECT
Gillie Miller -  College and Career Readiness,

Director 
(707) 253-6831

gmiller@napacoe.org

TREASURER
Kim Thomas - College and Career Adv. 

(562) 213-2742
kethomas@capousd.org

PAST PRESIDENT
Margie De Ruyter - San Diego COE 

(858) 298-2121
margarita.deruyter@sdcoe.net

CO-TREASURER 
Stephanie Houston - San Bernardino CSS 

(951) 323-1445
stephanie.houston@sbcss.net

COASTAL REGION
Blaine Torpey -  Edna Area ROP 

(707) 399-4802
btorpey@edenrop.org

NORTHER REGION
Amanda Samons - Butte County ROP

(530) 879-7462 
asamons@bcoe.org

CENTRAL REGION
Mary Whited - Coordinator, Merced County OE

(209) 381-6677
MWhited@mcoe.org

SOUTHER REGION
Brian Dozer - Coastline ROP

 949.505.2889
bdozer@coastlinerop.org

OFFICERS

REGIONAL COORDINATORS

2024-2025 CAROCP BOARD

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE
John Smith - Tri-Cities ROP

Office: (562) 698-9571 Ext.101
Cell: (714) 469-0211

jsmith@tricitiesrop.org

Mary Whited - Merced County OE
(209) 381-6677

MWhited@mcoe.org

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE
Daniel Barajas  - Tri-Cities ROP

(562) 698-9571x103
dbarajas@tricitiesrop.org

COMMUNICATION COMMITTEE
Andrea Page - Mountain Desert

Career Pathways JPA 
(760) 247.8001 x. 20813
Andrea.Page@sbcss.net

CURRICULUM COMMITTEE
Suzanne Smith - Tri-Valley ROP 

(925) 209-5512
ssmith@tvrop.org

AD HOC COMMITTEE 
Brian Dozer - Coastline ROP

 (949) 505-2889
bdozer@coastlinerop.org

STANDING COMMITTEE

•• •• 
i:: C A. R O C P •• ••::: The Association of Career and 

••• College Readiness Organizations 

mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:flofaro@valleyrop.net
mailto:dbarajas@tricitiesrop.org
tel:(760)%20247-8001

